

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

varsha

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 11878 OF 2023

Asif Asgar Ali Saiyyed

... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Amit Icham, for the Petitioner

Mrs P.P. Shinde, A.P.P for the State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 10th JULY, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Since, by a separate order passed today, we have condoned delay of 12 days caused in filing the aforesaid appeal, with the consent of the parties, the appeal is taken up for admission.

2. Heard.

3. Admit. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)