

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.805 OF 2023

Asif Asgar Ali Saiyyed

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Amit Icham, for the Appellant.

Mr. K. V. Saste, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1– State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.***

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks leave to amend to furnish the address of the respondent No.2, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.