

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2392 OF 2023

In

CR. APPEAL 805 OF 2023

Asif Asgar Ali SaiyyedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2023

Asif Asgar Ali SaiyyedAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Icham for the Appellant.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY

DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 19th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)