

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2023

Asif Asgar Ali Saiyyed	APPELLANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4127 OF 2025
In
Cr. Appeal 805 OF 2023**

Asif Asgar Ali Saiyyed	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	RESPONDENT

Mr.Sumit Patil i/by Mr.Amit Icham for Petitioner
Ms.Supriya Kak for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of APP, stand over to 08/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)